

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WA No. 42 of 2024**

Naorem Amar Meitei President Bishnupur to Imphal Tata  
Magic and Van Owners and Drivers Association.

**...Appellant**

**- Versus -**

State of Manipur & 7 Ors.

**...Respondents**

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**22-08-2024**

*Siddharth Mridul (C.J.),*

Mr. Th. Babloo, learned counsel, appears for the appellant.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 18-09-2024.

Mr. Athouba Khaidem, learned Government Advocate, accepts notice  
on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and prays for time to obtain instructions.

Appellant is directed to take steps for service of notice upon  
respondent Nos. 6 to 8 by all permissible modes, including through e-mail,  
if available.

List on 18-09-2024.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**