

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 42 of 2024

Naorem Amar Meitei, President Bishnupur To
Imphal Tata Magic And Van Owners and
Drives Association

... Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 7 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

18.09.2024

(Siddharth Mridul, CJ)

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

Mr. A. Vashum, learned GA appears on behalf of the
respondents No. 1 to 5.

No steps have been taken for effecting service of notice upon
the respondents No. 6 to 8 till date.

In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

However, the appellant is directed to take steps for service
of notice upon the respondents No. 6 to 8 within 2 (two) weeks from today.

List on 16.10.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE