

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 42 of 2024

Naorem Amar Meitei, President Bishnupur to Imphal
Tata Magic and Van Owners and Drivers Association

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur and 7 Others

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

ORDER

18.11.2024

Siddharth Mridul, C.J. :

At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, in view of the prevailing situation, including indefinite curfew being imposed in Imphal as well as the total internet shut-down, the hearing of the writ appeal is adjourned.

List on 11.12.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Suhil