

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 42 of 2024

Naorem Amar Meitei

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

ORDER

11.12.2024

D. Krishnakumar, C.J. :

Post the matter on 25.02.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep