

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 42 of 2024

Naorem Amar Meitei, President Bishnupur to
Imphal Tata Magic & Van Owners & Drivers
Association

... Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 7 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

25.02.2025

[D. Krishnakumar, CJ]

- [1] None appears for the both parties.
[2] List the matter on 02.04.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin