

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 42 of 2024

Naorem Amar Meitei, President, Bishnupur to Imphal tata magic
and van owners and drivers association

...Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 7 others

...Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

ORDER

06-05-2025

(D. Krishnakumar,C.J.),

List the matter after 2 (two) weeks on 26.05.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil