

Sl. No. 27

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No.42 of 2024

Naorem Amar Meitei President Bishnupur
To Imphal Tata Magic and Van Owners &
Drivers Association

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur & 7 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

(ORDER)

(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

26.09.2025.

At request of the learned counsel for appellant, list on
27.10.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom