

Sl. No. 1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No.42 of 2024

Naorem Amar Meitei President Bishnupur to
Imphal Tata Magic and Van owners and Drivers
Association

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur & 7 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

(ORDER)

(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

16.02.2026.

[1] Captioned matter is listed under the cause list caption 'SERVICE NOT COMPLETED'.

[2] Mr. Vashum, learned State counsel for official respondents is before us in the physical Court but there is no representation for appellant either in the physical Court or on the Video Conferencing(VC) platform.

[3] However, with the intention of giving opportunity to appellant and learned counsel for appellant, let this matter stand over to 01.04.2026.

[4] List under the same cause list caption on 01.04.2026.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom